
£e 'l'D-26 

Decision No. 89981 FEB 141979 @mJnrmnWJ~l 
-----

BEFORE THE PUBLIC· UTILITIES COr~SSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigation ) 
for the pur?Ose or consiciering 3nd ) 
determjD~ng miniwlm vehicle unit ) 
rates tor transportation of ) 
general commodities statewide as ) 
provicie<i in M1nim:um Rate Tari££ 15 ) 
and the revisions or reissues ) 
thereot. . ~ 

Case No. 77~ 
Petition tor MOdi£ication 

No. 160 
(F'...led. September 29, 1978) 

INTERIM OPINION A.'ID ORDER 

Decision No • .,sgS78 ; e:o:t.ered today in Case No. ;432 
(Petition 1034) et ale an~ Case No. 77$) (Petition 160), provided 
that Minimum Rate Tarift 15 should be made subject to certain 
interim cost offset increases an~ that amendment or the tariff 

by surcharge supplement should be accomplished by separate order. 
IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. I-Tinimum Rate Ta..~r 15 (Appendix D of Decision No. 65072, 
as amended.) is furth.er amended. by incorporating therei:l., 'to become 
effective February 24, 1979, Supplement 25, attached hereto and 
by this reference made a part hereof. 

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, 
to the extent that they are subject also to Decision No. 65072, 
as amended, are hereby directed. to establish in their tari!!s the 
amendJ:1ents necessary -eo conform with t.he further ad.justments ordered 
by this decision • 

. 3. Common carriers m.a.1ntaining rates on a level other 'than 

the minimum rates for transporeation tor ~ch rates are prescribed 
in ~~mum Rate Ta.-i!! 15 are authorized to increase such rates 
by 'the same amounts a\:.thorized by thiz deciSion tor l~nimumR.a:te 
Tari!! l5 rates. 

-1-

-." .•. ' __ -r, -- .,_ •• c ....... ___ • __ •• ___ .aco ,""" •.••• _ ...... __ .. _ f' .• _. " _u' ,.,"' ... _ .. __ ........ ," ... __ ., __ .. 



C.7783 Pe-e. 160 fc 

4. Common carriers main'taining rates on the s.ame level as 
Minimum Rate Tariff 15 rates for the transpo~a~ion of comm041ties 
and/or for transportation not suoject t¢ M5n~rmlm Rate Tariff l5 
are authorized to increase such rates by the s.ame .amounts 3U'thorized 
oy this decision for Minimum Rate Tarif! l5 ra~s. 

5. Common carriers maintaining rates at levels o'ther 'than 
the minimum rates for the transportation of commodities and/or 
for transportation not subject to M1nimum Rate Tariff 15 are 
authorized. to increase such rates by the s.ame amoun:ts authorized. 
by this decision for Minimum Rate T~.r! 15 rates. 

6.. kAy p.r0Vi.:s~ons c~en'tly ::ai:o.t;dned, in common carrier 
tariffs which are ~ore restrictive than? or which produce charges 
grea:ter than, those contained in .Mini:lum Rate Tariff l5? are 
authorized to be maintained in connection with the increased. rates 
and charges directed to be established by O~ering Paragraph 2 
hereof. 

7. Tariff publications required to be made by common carriers 
as, a result of this order shaJ.1 be. filed not earlier than the 
effective date of ~s order and made effec'tive Febr~ 24, 1979, 
on not less than five d~ys' notice to the COmmission and to 

~ ' .. ~ . 
the public; ~to tari£f.publications ~ch are authorized, but 
not required, the authority shall expire unless exercised within 
sixty days after the effective date of this order. 

e. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the 
rates authorized by this order, are authorized to depart from the 
proviSions of Section 401.5 or the Public U~ilities Code to the 
extent necessary to adjust long- and short-haul departures now 
maintained under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding 
authorizations are hereby modified only to the ~ten't necessary to 
comply with this order; and schedules containing the rates published 
uncier this authority shall make reference U) the prior orders 
authorizing long- and short-haul departures and to 'this order. 

-2-



C.77S3 Pet. 160 £c , 

9. In all other respects Decision No. 65072, as amended, 
shall remain in full force and effect. 

10. The Execu~1ve Director shall serve a copy or this 
decision on every common carrier, or such carriers' authorized 
tariff publishing agents, performing transportation services 
subject to y~ Rate Tariff 15. 

ll. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of ~ach of the 
tariff amendments, on each subscriber to ~~nizum Rate Tarirf'15. 

day of 

The effective dat~~r this oreer, is the date hereof. ,fIJI 
Da'ted at ' 8m ~ , california; this ...l:t:::::.-

E'fBR!l4iY ' 1979. 

Commissioners 



Docillion No. 

(::;upplamen~ 12, 24 anG 2~ ContA.1.n All ChAnIj1.a) 

NNUNC 

MINIMUM 'Y:r.ItJU.'{ I l'I.oN'l"tU.Y, WEtxLir:' AND HOURLY 

lI'OR THE 

~SPO~A~lON OF PROPE~ OVEn THE 

PUntIC HlCHWAYS Wl'1'HIN TIm 

S1A~ 0' CALl'O~~IA 

Dt 

JW)XAL HIC!fWAY COMMON CAlUUERS 

HICHWAY CON1AAC'l' CAAAXU.S 

ACIUCor.'I't7AAl'. CAAAIERS 

lIND 

~ CON'l'MC'1' CAAAUkS 

89981 • \ 

l.aue<l\ 'I:J':I the 
PODtlC 0'1'It.I1ItS COMMISSIO:: ot '!'HJ'; S':A~ OF CAl'.IPORNIA 

State au11~:I.nq, Civ1c: eonter 
San ~rane~BCo, CA11torn1A 94102 



Except a. othervi •• provi4e4, compute th4 amolmt of e.l).arq •• in aceor&nc. with tM l'./iltea 
and rule. in th1a tar~ff an4 lncl'." •• the amount ao compu~ &a followal 

Item 120 - ChArqea fOr taeo~ Service 
(4) ChAl'q. per ho\,).r 

Item l30 - Charqoa for P.rmit Sh1pmenta 
(a) Ch.arq. for aK1U'J.nq peX'l!l.\t 

Item. 200, 210, 211 - naa. Y • .rly V.hicl. On1t RAte. 
R4te ))&_1. A 
R4te 8a.1. D 

Item. 300, 310, 311 - naa. MOn~y Vehlcl. Qnit Rate_ 
RAte 8 ... 1. A 
R4te D •• i_ D 

Item. 400, 410, 411 - Daa. w •• ~ly V.hicl. On1t Rotea 

Rate n ... l. C 
Rl1 to D.d. I) 

Itema452,. 453, 4~4, 45~, 456, 4:;7, 460 -
Hourly Vehicle Qn1t 1\&1;Oa -
Metropol1tan )'"oa Atlqeloa Area 

Item. 402, 4$3, 484, 48$, 486, 487, 490 -
Hourly V.h1cl. tlrU.t Rot .. - SAn l"ranc1..co DAy MetA 

ltolm 4,S - Hourly Veh1.c1e On1t Ratea -
Metropolitan Lo. Anq.1.. ZOne 

Incr ..... by 

Incr.... by 

:nc1'.6.. by 
Xncr.... by 

Incr •• ao by 
Xn<:r.... by 

Incr.... 'try 
Incre ... by 

Incr.... lJy 

ltom. 530 an4 540 - Rate. for Pr~um PAY Hour. &nO ~ce •• 1v. Houra 
Roee B •• ia 

1\ (5) l)tt)mium houra 
Coll.lllll\ (7) 
Columt\A (8) " (9) 

n (6) zxe ••• 1v. Muru 
COlUM (7) 
Col~ (10) " (ll) 

C (5) PrelllJ.\IIII houra 
COl\Ulln (7) 
Col.\UIIn (9) 

o (6) !';Xc ••• ,1,ve hour. 
Column (7) 
COlWM. (9) " (10) 

Item 550·- ChAr9 •• for Holpora 

Serv1c~ Per!ormod 
1 
2 

3 " 4 

1 
:2 
3 & 4 

~ Increase, Oeciaion ~. 89981 • 

Incr.... by 
Xncr.... by 

Incr ... e by 
Incr .... by 

IncrOA.. by 
Increas. by 

Incr.... by 
Xnc1'e... by 

Incr ... o by 
Increase by 
Itlcrealle ))01 

Increase by 
Increue by 
Incr.4.. by 

S .45 

~58.00 
92.00 

'i~8.00 
92.00 

~14.00 
22.00 

$ .55 per hour 

$ .50 per hoW' 
.OS per hOUr 

.50 per hololt' 

.05 per hololt' 

.60 per bo\l1' 

.OS per holU" 

$ • 3~ per bout' 
.55 ptIIr bout' 
.05 per llOur 

.55 per hour 

.65 per hoYr 

.O~ per hou%' 


